



भारत का राजपत्र The Gazette of India

सी.जी.-डी.एल.-अ.-29122021-232234
CG-DL-E-29122021-232234

असाधारण

EXTRAORDINARY

भाग II — खण्ड 1

PART II — Section 1

प्राधिकार से प्रकाशित

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

सं० 65] नई दिल्ली, बुधवार, दिसम्बर 29, 2021/ पौष 8, 1943 (शक)
No. 65] NEW DELHI, WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 29, 2021/ PAUSA 8, 1943 (SAKA)

इस भाग में भिन्न पृष्ठ संख्या दी जाती है जिससे कि यह अलग संकलन के रूप में रखा जा सके।
Separate paging is given to this Part in order that it may be filed as a separate compilation.

MINISTRY OF LAW AND JUSTICE
(Legislative Department)

New Delhi, the 29th December, 2021/ Pausa 8, 1943 (Saka)

CORRIGENDA

THE FINANCE ACT, 2021

No. 13 OF 2021

In the FINANCE ACT, 2021 (13 OF 2021), as published in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part II, Section 1, dated the 28th March, 2021, Issue No.15,—

(i) at page 141, line 24, for “- - Other:”, read “- Other:”;

(ii) at page 143, line 24, for “2903 51”, read “2903 51 00”;

(iii) at page 147, line 27, for “ETHER”, read “OTHER”;

(iv) at page 162, line 30, for “heading 6802”, read “the entry in column (2), occurring against tariff item 6802 10 00”;

(v) at page 165, line 11, for “after”, read “for”;

(vi) at page 168, in line 33, for

“8112 41 -- Unwrought; waste and scrap; powders kg 10% --”,

read

“8112 41 -- Unwrought; waste and scrap; powders:”;

- (vii) at page 177, line 5, *for* “8528 80 90”, *read* “8525 80 90”;
- (viii) at page 183, line 8, *for* “9027 89”, *read* “9027 89 90”;
- (ix) at page 188, line 29, *for* “9709 90 00”, *read* “9706 90 00”.

—————

DR. REETA VASISHTA,
Secretary to the Govt. of India.